
cityofnovLorg

CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL

Agenda Item L
March 8, 2010

SUBJECT: Approval of the Final Balancing Change Order and Final Payment to 0 & M Contracting, Inc.,
for the Pontiac Trail Water Main Extension project in the amount of $34,604.40.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT,:J1artment of Public Services, Engineering Division (?r(..

CITY MANAGERAPPROV~ .flt-
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED $1,035,421.10
AMOUNT INCLUDED IN CIP $1,200,000 (including total costs for right-of-way

and enaineerinal
ADDITIONAL AMOUNT REQUIRED ' " $0 '" , "

LINE ITEM NUMBER L592-592.00-160.590 (Water and Sewer Fund)

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The City's consulting engineer for this project, Fishbeck, Thompson, Carr & HUber, Inc. (FTCH),
administered the construction contract for the Pontiac Trail Water Main Extension project FTCH
has executed and submitted the attached documents verifying the final contract payment amount
that is due to the construction contractor, D & M Contracting, Inc., of Shelby Township, MI (FTCH's
Final Pay Estimate No.8 and Balancing Change Order No.4, attached).

The water main work performed by the contractor was in substantial compliance with the plans and
specifications, and final payment in the amount of $34,604.40 is appropriate. In addition, the City
Attorney has reviewed supporting documentation and found it to be in an acceptable form (Beth
Kudla's February 4, 2010 letter, attached). The original contract was approved at the July 7, 2008
City Council meeting in the amount of $939,510.00.

There were four (4) change orders associated with the project resulting in a net increase of
$95,911.10 to the contract The first change order was for a net increase of $64,713.86 in contract
price for several items of work initiated by the City to include extra scope associated with
unanticipated location of utilities and other unforeseen field conditions requiring realignment of the
water main. The second change resulted in a decrease to the contract in the amount of $2,854.41,
to remove unused items from the contract The third change order was issued to the contractor in
the amount of $25,596.65, to meet the requirements of the easement granted by Portsmouth
Apartments which includes tree replacements, additional ditch grading and lawn restoration. The
fourth and final change order is being issued to the contractor to balance remaining contract items
of work, in the amount $8,455.00 (attached). The total work performed, including approved change
orders, results in a final contract price of $1,035,421.10.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the Final Balancing Change Order and Final Payment to D & M
Contracting, Inc., for the Pontiac Trail Water Main Extension project in the amount of $34,604.40.

Mayor Landry
Mayor Pro Tem Gatt
~uncilMember Crawford
~uncilMember Fis""c..he...r'--__----'_'--L-...L--.J

I:wf
Council Member Margolis
Council Member Mutch
Council Member Staudt



SECRBT

SW
WARDLE

309G3 Nonhwel.lern Highway
P.O. Do:t304D

F:trmInRwn I-flIls. hofi 48333..3U4t)
Tel: 248-85t·9500

Fu.'t: 248-851-2158
. WW\v~(lrc9t\Vntdle.eom

~lhM.Kud1a

D~ct 248-SJ!}·2lMti
bkutlht@9CICfCSt\vnrdJl.'!.Com

COUNSELORS AT LAW

February 4, 2010

Suzanne Moreno, Finance Department
City ofNovi
45175 West Ten Mile Road
Novi, Michigan 48375

Re: Pontiac Trail Water Main
D & M Contracting .... Closillg Documellts
Our File No. 55142 NOV

Dear Ms. Moreno:

We have received and reviewed the following closing documents for the Pontiac
Trail Water Main Projeet:

• FinB! Pay Estimate No.8 and Engineer's Certificate
o Change Order No.4
• Contractor's Sworn Statement
• Consent ofSurety
• Waivers ofLien
• Maintenance and Guarantee Bond and Rider

Subject to approval of the Final Pay Estimate No.8 by the City's Public Services
Director, the closing documents appear to be in order.

We note that subcontractor High Noon that provided tree removal for the project
appears to be out of business. We have researched and learned that the
corporation has gone through automatic dissolution. As an alternative to a waiver
oflien, the contractor has provided a canceled check showing final payment to the
subcontractor in the amount of$1,700.00. Based on the fact that a lien cannot be
leg!!lly filed against a public project in any event, the canceled check as evidence
offinal payment is an acceptable alternative.

The general contractor will provide you with a fmal waiver of lien when the final
payment is picked-up.



Suzanne Moreno, Finance Department
February 4, 2010
Page 2

Please let us know if you need anything additional or if you have any questions
regarding the above, please do not hes' t to call.

EMK
cc; Clay Pearson, City Manager

Kathy Smith-Roy, Finance Director
Rob Hayes, DPSDirector
Brian Coburn, Senior Civil Engineer
Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator
Tom Gray, FTC & H
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire

C:\NrPorlhniman"lle\BKUDLA\1372089_i.OOC



. ,
Cllont: City of NOVi

Proi~ct: Pontiac Trail Watarmain
Contractor: D 8. M ContracMg

Pay Estlmat& No.: 8
Pariod: 10116109 - 10131/09

Progress or FInal: FInal payment

Page 1 of3

Qrlqim\l

A='r U.t ?o"
CUllolfty AIDOunt"Th1.ll: Quanllty Quantity rotalAImlJn\llemNo. 110m Ocse.'ipllon Unit Aulrwrlw;l CM#] CM#1 Ct.il1I3 CMf14 Thls Ptev!l)llSly

QU&rltlty aUaJ:!lilY Estlrnllte Eoilmate

"'''
PaJdtoDa!e Earned to Dale

'0' CooslrVction QbS'el'Jalion 0<>'" 30 15 • 30 $1.ooQ.(J0 • · e3.no "'. • 53,000.00

'0' MoblUla~01l.MsX, $50,100 .. 1 , $40S10.o0 • · HlO ,.DO S 40,8tO.oo

'0' Aud\o.-V1SWlI COVlUClge .. 1 1 S3.2S<l,ClO O~3{i • 1,149.40 0.tl5 1.00 !$ 3,2B4.DO

"" SOlI erosion Md Seaimoolallofl Control .$ 1 1 55.195.00 • 1.01> 1.00 l1 tl,795.00
105 $lllrlll Waterr Qpcm\or's Inspe-etlon EA ~ ·25 0 $165.00 $ · o.oll 0,00 S .
'OG Rlprap SY 51l .so 0 312.50 • · Mil 0.00 S
"7 Malnlal~gTratr.c LS , 1 sg.3SO.00 $ · 1.00 1.00 S 9,350,00

I
"'" Tree, Remove. 610 18 inch EA , 3 • 022.0.00 $ · '.00 ROO S l,!:lB01lO

"" Trefl, Roemgve. 19 to 36ir.ch· eA 1 1 " 0/) $ · 1.00 1.00 • 550.00
20a C1el'lfing - SY "lO -117.6 222'.2 $5.50 $ · 222.20 2>2.2ll S 1,222..tO

20' f!llvutna ,Remove SY "'" _33<1.36 195.64 $7.50 , · 155.64 195,64 $ 1,467.30
205 8~ewatk. RImlO\'E1 SY ," .0> 15' $1.S5 • 16:2:.00 152.00 -$ 250.80

>0. Cur~ BII(f Gutter R'lHTlOVe If 'SO .1$1.,2 161Ml $1.80 $ 1611.80 168.80 $ 30:J.84

207 ReMove, Salvaoe anti Reflsll'lll SIoI1 lEA " " 330.00 , 26.00 2.5.00 $ 75Q.OO
ZO, Remove Cull'ef1 If " '" 10' i7.75 $ 103.00 103,00 S 798.25
ZO, Ab:ndon Gfld Fill utility, 8-1t'lch Diameter LF 2,250 -2250 e $3.00 • om Q.tlO $

2l1l Gale Willi. Rem<lVll eA • .. 0 :S246.()1l $ · em 0,00 $ .

'" CUl\ll~l1. 12·inth, CSP LF '" .S2 '20 ~3o.011
, 2Z!).OO 229.00 • e,S70.00

'" slorm Se\fltlr, 12-inC!ll. C 761V LF " ·71l 15 135.00 S 1~,OO 15.00 • 625.00

I '03 End Secllon 12·Incn. Steal eA IC 1C tfeO.CO $ 10.00 10.00 $ 1,600.00

"" E;ndSecllon 12.-!neh COIIcrlJle EA , , $425.00 • · '.00 '.00 $ 42:5.00

"', ealch Basin, 4-1001 Dlameler EA 3 ., 0 $1.525.00 • - 0.00 0.00 • -
<0, IWater Main, 4-1ncll CIIl:J$ 54 OJ LF 31l .2\ , $50.00 • · s.oO 9.00 • 4S,,"0

"'"
,Water Ma!n,a·inc1l, Cla~s 54 01 LF '" 31 18' $59.50 • · 184.00 184..00 $ 10,948.00

'03 walef M<rin, 12.illch. Ctass 51. 01 IF _~.O25 555 6091.6 $57.50 . $ - 6,091.50 6J)91.oo $ 350,261.25

404 Waler Main, 12..lllcrtHDPE OR 11. D!reGlionalt Drilled LF 1.345 11 ,". S11.OD • · 1 .CO 1,$&.00 , 96.276.00

41l' oolCasi PI e, 24.inch. Bote ana Jadl LF 5 '" 4" $179.50 • · 465.00 4ijfi.OO $ 113.467.50

'Oil 4-i/lch Vallie atId G~je well - EA , ., 0 S2.17S.QO $ - 0.00 0.00 $

4(11 B"'nd! ValVe and Gate Well EA , , • $2,600.00 $ '.00 '.00 • 20,sOo.oO

'00 12-l~ch Vallie aM Ga!l! Well EA , , ,
~,soo,Oo • 9.CO ..00 $ 3,,sOO.oO

409 ij.lflCtl Valve aro Sox EA 1 1 , $1.Z90.00 • '.CO '.00 • 2.580.00

"0 1lHneh UrllI Slop Valvo) <llld Gala Well EA , .1 0 $7,800.00 • · 0.00 e.OO • -
'I' B.ind1 Line Sio Valve BI\d eo~ EA , ., 0 S",2S0.00 S · 0.00 0.00 $ ·
'I' 2"4x12-incl'< ra i $le va Velve emd Gate INC!II EA , -, 0 $11.4 .00 • · 1l.00 0.00 S ·
'I' 12Jn2114·metlT~.Ol EA , 1 3480.00 S · 1.00 ,.00 • 481),00

'" 12);12~·lllth"f. 01 EA " '4 00,00 $ · 14.00 14.00 $ 6.972.00

4tll 1ZX12x8·mch Tee. OJ EA 9 4 , $541.00 • · '.00 9.00 , 4.869.00

416 "·Inch Slll1Ivll. OJ EA , ., 0 10S.00 , 0.00 0.0o s -
", 9_inell-S!ecY& .01 EA • • S200.0Q $ 5.00 S,CO • f,OOo.oO

'" 12~lrd'l Ste:e~e. Dl EA 7 1 $3flO.OO $ 7.1)0 7.00 , 2,520.00

41' 8'~lch4S0a ,B, 01 EA , ., 2 5210.00 • · ~OO 2.(10 $ 420.00

4'" 12-rnctl11~114Deo.TeQ 8l!nd, 01 eA 2 ., 0 S400.00 • 0.00 Q,OO $ ·
4>1 1~nch22'-1/2 roo Bend. 01 EA 2 , , S4OS.0D $ .00 '.0o $ 2.025,00

'" 1Z.fnch 4S DelJft:tI; Befld, 01 SA ,. 1 11 S405.00 $ 17.00 11.<lO • G.SSS,OO

U'\?(OIeCISI.0S201CA,Esfrnates &. Cltaf\Qe -ofdera\payE~t.pQnl\(,c Trall.xlsx

----,,_._-- ._-----

frc<.h

..--------------_.__..---~---_.~-_._-_.- --'--~-

12F.'!2000



Page2'Of~

Otfg!nal CL1'Ienl QIl~11ty AmouotTnl$ Quarnlty
ouantily Tol8I AmOUfll

tl~ ..... No. llem Ocsetlplio!< urn ,p,ulhOrlZed CM/J1 CM"1I2 CM" CM .. AU\hoi'i:id Ufll\ flrleo T., Previou~Jy

OtIanlllY QllanUlt Iislinlat~ . E,'5timate
Pold

PaId to Oar.e EamedwOa1il

'" 12·kleh 90 Dtlo(ee Bend 01 EA 2 I 1 , $/,55.00 $ $," 3.00 , 1,36'MO

'" a.lneh Piu D' EA ., 1 "',00 , · ',00 7,00 , 6$3,01)". Solncn tilO\ AG6e!!.l!'.lY. EA , ,
" $2.550.00 • 14.00 14.00 • 35.700.60

'" ~noo H' ranI ""slimb • SaNMtC E' 7 I ·7 0 $825.00 , · 0.01) 0.00 $

'" fiOPt< Thru$\ R1J~I~1n1 a)l)~k EA , I , $':"60.00 , ',0<> 4.00 , ~.04o.0o

; "0 Wtiler MaIn COMlleoon HIe Sill) esal PQntilil¢ Trail) LS , I ,
S1,100.0~

, 1.00 1.00 , 1,tOO.(J0,
'" Remove and Salvanll B:il;ll-t'lol~n\ EA , , 7 $470.00 • · 7.00 7,00 $ 3,290.00,
"0 Reml)ve and Salva a ExlstValve EA " ." 0 3235.00 , 0.00 0.00 •

1 ." OUch Grading " JI,&I() 4.600: 5110 • 4,600.00 4.600.00 , $.060,00

.03 SUbQrq"lI VnQsrcuttm!l CV ,.. ·0;;2,0 C $15.80 • 0,0<> Q'.OlJ $:

'03 A!:l re nl~ Base, a.lncll 5V "" -491.5$ 158.45' $7.60 • 15ft45 158,<\5 , 1,204:;:2

50' KMA. l~A Too '" -30.35 .,.. S13!l.00 , ",,", 69.1;6 • s.~i,70

'05 Cor'lCti'll.. Pavom>ml N()fH"(IInl"Qreet1.11·1nl» SF >50 .,,, 1S0, S&,OO , 100.00 100.00 , 'U4QOl)

'06 Curb and GlItler. Cor¢tele Lf 360 ~191.2 169.8 ~16,50
, 1S9.60 168.61} S 2,186.20

'''' Si(lewal\t. 4.-lnch. C:cllICta\e SF 1,000 ..... 1,""" 32.75 ; 1,'140.00 1.440.0& S 3,9$O.QD

"" SIdewalk Ramn .,.
'"

, ., -S1v.SO • 59,OQ ",OQ • 543.uO,os "'." and La"Jn Resfer31ioll. seed 5Y 1,400 ''> 8,143 $S,"
, 8,148.00 8.143,00 $ 27.279.05

'10 Om. and Lawn Res.'tlral1on, SOd 5V .,00 7Mo-a '1S1l0 16.70B $4.45 1,900 , aAt!S,OO 14.6ee.oO 1B.'re8,OO $ 74.706.60

':511 Picaa; Glallca. GFeal EA ., ., 0 SU.~ • 0.00 0.00 S

t--~12 Acar RulltUm, S rnl;h EA 5 , --- ....- • 3.00 3.OQ • ggQ.OO.2 $33a.CO

'" t.and~inll, we !!WOod Drive LS 1 1 S5.S00.CO , 1,00 1,00 • 5,500JXl

51' landscapln\J. WatervIew Village Apartm~\S. North LS , , • 5 ,00 , 1,00 1.00 $ 5,500.00

51' L:anase9J\Il'l9, WOOl1$\Ol1a l.ane ' L5 , ,
$5,~OO.ao • ',00 1,OQ • S,501100

'" - identify, Proleel DM Reslcr(!' Und6rgrOl,m1:l SprJnkfing L$ 1 , $7.500.00 • 1,00 1,00 • 7,500,00
EXTRAlTEMS I

517 101m/W6 ¥ EWlora:o!y El'.e;ova:;on (2) I 0,," , 068.00 .., ".00 • sas:OG Ilea,oo , ,",,00

"6 01/07/2009 ~ Aljdi\ienul Work 0l.R 0 2.126.00 ;<:,126 $1.00 • . 2,126.00- 2.1:1:8.0a , 2,128.00

StS Ot/Qai.cOG9 ~ AQdilloral Wet!: 0"" 0 815.00 ." iU.OO • 815.00 . 815.00 , !:liS.00

520 01/0912QI)9 ¥ Additional Costs D,," 0 '3,G37.00 ~.$37 $1.0 • ~.;;;rl.o:i 3J37.00 • '3.631.00

52' 10/1012008 ~ E:ql[orate:iY Ex¢l}vat'on 0,," 6 ~ SSG.OD - use 1,~,OO :1,55&.00 ,SMO i,fi!i'I'l,(1O

", 10r1tlf200a· Utility COl'lfUc::e 0"" 0 ~,(394,OO 1,004 31,00 • 1,S94.oo ''1,004.(10 , 1J3$4.00

'" IOf16/200!l.¥ Addi[iQmIl Work DLR 0 6.776.00 B.~ 1.00 • l).ne,OO 6.776.00 • e;n6.OO
.24 10121/2<l06· Ul~llVCOnml1 OLR , 492.00 "'" ~1.00 • ;92,00 492.00 , 492.00

'" 101221200&. YI~[ty cenfl\tt OLR o~~.oo ." $1.00 I 462.00 492.00 , 492.00

~f
10123/Z00e • Uhml' CanlliCl OLR o 1,700.00 t,700 S1.00 • 1,700,00 1,701l.00 • 1,700.00

'27 1012912006 ~ Hydranl !:)flGn$IOM OLR 0 2.8!i9.00 ".. $1.00 • 2,a51i:I.OO 2,8S9.(J0 , 2,ij5tl.lIO

'28 11f041200B ¥ E.:<~I(lralO'Y EXc&VIJ:iOfl 0"" , \.a52.60 1,852.50 StOQ , 1,852£(1 1,f,S2.50 • 1.852.50

S29 11/01l20(l& ~ Exploralory Excavation OLR 0 9SS,OO ." $1.00 , ...... saa.oO "$" 9SMO
! sjti- 1~/1>t120G8 ~ f(03nS-fib1"l Coupling OLR 0 906,64 SOa.l!4 $1.00 • ,"",'" llQ8.S4 , '!lOIUI4

'31 ~~:.C!:~ediO<1 to-Nelli Square Plll~ OLR 0 26056.00 i ?656 M,OO $ 2,S5e.OO 2.656-.00 • 2.651UIO

53' 09/1512011S· Ut~lly ConlllCl OLR 0 1.214.00 .-- "" • 1.214.01J 1.214.0o , 1,:l74.00

'" O!!I~11201)&· Ul~ill' COnlllet OCR 0 1,191.00 i 1,191 1,00 , . 1,191.00 1.191.0o , 1.19-..00

'" OOf2JI20(l8 ¥ Easemenl Reo.ull'llfrle1l\5 OCR 0 3001.02 3,(lolm $1.00 • 3,Oli1.02 3,001,0, $ 3.001,02

585 09I24f2llll8 • Conflict willi Existin(l Waltlrmai;1 OLR 0 1.250.00 ',250 $1.00 , 1.200,00 1,250.0o • 1,25(1.00

53' OO12512llliS- Conflle-I wl\1l ~~tlna Walerl1lal~ OLR 0 2,1&7.50 2187,5Q 31.00 • 2,187.S0 2,161.50 • 2,187.50

I '" 09/2612009 - CCll\lIlclwllh l:1\l~\ln'J W81flffflaill OLR 0 ',935,00 I,"" 1~0 • 1.~.on 1,~35.0o • 1,935.00

"
53' Oll/29120M - UWiIV C<lnl\lGis DLR 0 2.8!l5,QI,) I ',665 $1.00 , 2,61l5.CO 2,flM.OO • 2,6811.00

, 5" 0013012005· Utifi\y ;'.lOij!c\ OLR 0 U,OO.OO i
"

1500 $1.00 , 1.51lO.00 15Wm • 1.S11f).M, 540 A<ldillonal TIl'ltnr: CMlr~l OCR ,
1J.2~O,QO 6,250 ST-OO , 5.250,00 5,250.0o • 1i.2511.00

U\Projec:ts\O~O-ICAlSstltrnllO$ 8. Cl1Gnge Qr1;l&rs'S'al/cslJ'r:m\iac 1'ra\l.~1(

------,_._---.-_....,..-------_.

froh 12JSI2OO9



Page3013

JUo"

OJlgl[l(ll CUrTElot QuantJry
J\lno'Unt llJls

Quanjjly
QwmUty To13l AmountIlemNO. Il-em Oescription Au!f',:);111l11 Cltl#l CM#2 CM~ eM" A\llhoriw:l Uni1Pdte This- ?It'Jicll~'f

Ql)~nb)y Quardky t£s1!mlil\e e:~lmale P'" Pakl tQOe.le EameC! to Dale

'" !J'MWZO\!9 ~ Me,\erial~ and Md~lonalTlI'M OLR 0 a.25a.~ 8,251t5li 51.00 , 8,2(j(j,55 5,20a.&& $ a,2S8.55
", Q4/2312()09~ Uti![lY Co.,glc!a OLR 0 3,1~9.14 3.14$,'1'4 $1.00 • . a.149.74 . ~.149,74 $ 3.14\;1.74

", 0412<!I2{lOO·l>\iii\y Ccn~lctl> Ol" 0 Sot.OO $1.00 $'.00 • 551.11D 551.00 $ 551.tlO

'" O~127I2tl09- M<;Illi¢nill rune due to fjro~eoGaJe Valve OCR 0 1.712.9"1 7.m.81 $1.00 , 7.772.31 f.772.al • 1.772..61... O.<l1291200!l. Water Corll'lllet'lon at W~U G~a OLR 0 4,738.87 L~/38.81 ~.Otl • 4,T.lI,I,4r 4.7M.61 S 4,naS7

". Qol11JOI2OM·. Water $lmice Translsf Ol,.R 0 4,619,21 4.619.21 ;1.00 , 4.61921 4,019.21 • 4.61S21

'" C5Ifl:'-IZl109 • Wale:" Sen-leu Comeetillns 0," 0 4,644.133 4644,63 S1,OO , . 4,844,6:) 4.El44.a~ • 4.644.63

'" OfifO<ll2.1){)9. Water Serolce COl1lla~jon OlR 0 1,724.16 2,72·t7e .$1.00 I 2.124.76 2,72.4.76 I 2.n4,'Te

'" 05T05120Q9. - Wal~r SllN~ RBbcaUon OLR 0 2.241.36 2.241,35 51.00 , Z,M1,SS .2.241.35 • .2.2~1.36

'eertiiv Itlol the Ile.m~ ·11;!.oocll <Jr\ th\$ r~ort ~11t\l\e r.lV es\;n,ii1e
pf!he worJl. completlld and due l~e COfltl1u:tor as- of the- periOd CO'o'ered
bj.'lhls d~"W'tlltnl,

Mr. Tlwmas- L. Gray n, p,e.• Project En~ineer Oale

Ctitren\ ~rnlng$: $ S,6e4.4G . Total EamJIl9Il: s 1,03S,4Z1.1a

~ Cumlnt RelalrtflglJ: ::; (25,ooc.OO) -Relalntl!ls to Date: •- CUIfBIl\ A<:\J\l$lmer.lri IospeeUQfl Days 'S -AIIlllWOOn!S to Dille: S 53,000.00

cmOI'lt fIlil Esti:mste: .s ~4;604.40 TolalNel: S 982,421.10

:::mlti!illbm~ll'I~r""-:w&:I~

.::> I. ~ 1-~ l>111.>PO- -11 -:- -- •

Ctlnlmct Summar"

Po.moun\ PreviCllSIl" Pallt:
Tolal POid;

&!341.81$.70
~6Z,421,1O

"1Ir\ •

th/Nll fevillWed ttUsestlmaW on banal! 01 D&tv\ Gonlfsctlf'\~, lrlc, aI\'d
t:CfD,lr\Vlmlhe quaflli"'c~ pr~!-efl!ed for t'l<:l petie4 t¢"YefeC by trll.
Ciocumenl

AUIllO!lled slqna\me:

~n...
P"""""m" dittMil 1~

Dalll

.." i\S / ....""0.

Origlnw Contract:
CM#!:
CM#2:
eM tfG:
CM 1f4;

(:tnertl Qm!raet Amount
percenltlge of Con:rad completed:

S939.610.00
$$4,71$.13&
·$.2.85<1,41
Sl~.1SSS,65

i3ll55.QO
$t,035,421.1D

101)%

U:\P(OJet;ls\llii20tCAIES1(male.,<;,g. Cl"1allgll OfdoN\PllyE:t;LPQ1(ill~ Tra!t.);Ir;J:.

._-_.--------_.--_.--,-_.

fr(frh

-_.--_... __.•_--_.

12fSf2009



froh Contract Modification

12/9i2oo9 2:23 PM

FleJdMarlager 4.43

Contract: G06201CDI Pontiac Trail Water MaIn-
ConLMod. RevisIon Cent Mod. ElectronJe Net Change Awarded Contract Amount

Number Number Oa'" File Cr'eated

4 1219/2009 No $8,455.00 $939,510.00

Route I ManagIng OffIce I Drstrlc!
Fishbeck, Thompson, Carr & Huber 0

CDntract l.ocation

Short Oesc:rlption
Balancing modification for Grading and lall'lJ'l ~estoratlon- Sod

Description of Changes
It is requested that the following item be balanced as shown

Inc:reases! Decreases
Item Prop-. Pro1-
Code line Ulle Pwjeet Catg. Item Type

('J:usl'1tlty
Change Unit Unit Pfi(:e Dollar Vahw

GradIng and Lawn
Restoration, $oli

_620151( 0510 0310 G06201CD 0001 Original 1,900.000 BYD 4.45000 $8,455.00

(JODi Pontiac Trail Waler Main

Contract: _G06~01CD

,
I

I
~
1

I

r
i
I

I I
!I

I i
i

I

I,

I
I
I
)

PAge 1 of2

$8,455.00

C-onrrof
Sett!on Donarvalue

fotal: __~455.9q

Finance
System

Total Dollar Value:"

Total Nat Chan9~ Amount:

CNST
Project Status

Coot. Mod.: 4

o

federal
Number

PonUac Trail WalEr Malfl

proJec.tlCatg

G<l6201CD

Project! Category SUMmary
Projeof/Category

Description



! .

FishbsPl. Thompson. Carrand Ii.Jber

Contract ModificatIon

1219120092:23 PM

FleldMsrn:lget 4.4a

I
Prime Contractor. D & M Contracting Inc.

CayofjpJl I~

~.A' O\{~SJIO .)/ztp/IOh,,~ M
,r _

(Signature) (Date) (Signature) (Date)

Prepared by Project EngIneer: Mr. Tom Gray

~"" -2 .A. <ll:' O'/2:>UQ
(Signarure) q (Date)

Contract; _006201 CO Cont. Mod.: 4 P<lQc2of2



01/21/2010 14:12 FAX 15867266391 MIl Contracting ~002

State of Michigan

County of: Maoomb

)
) SS.
)

Owner:

Tina Zambito being dUly sworn, deposes and says that she

rnakM this affidavit on behalf of: Dino Polsinelli

who is the original ""ntraclor for the followmg described Job.vlz:

City of Novl

Job Name: Novl Water Main - Pontiac Trail

r
I

OwingProvidedName

>lob Location: Pol1\iao Trail&: Beck ROad

that the follOWing Is a statement Qlthe names of every subcontractor and
laborer in lI1e employ of this deponent in connMtion with ssld contract
and of every person furnishing materials, etc. therefore; tha, the amounts
due or to become Que to SUch contractom. laborers. and persona for work
done and materials furnished at the date nereof, is corr.clly and fully set
forth opposite their names, respectively In saId statement, to·wit

$ Amounts to date
Earned Paid

I.

I
I

$690.238.74 $890.238.74 $0,00

ALL LABOR. FRINGES & APPLICABLE TAXES ARE PAlO IN FULL
Deponent further says that he has not employed. or procured material from Dr svbocntracled, with
any person or parsons other than those above mentioned, an 0 S 0 moneys for labor
or materials other than above set forth. ~

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this
21stDay of J 'Y. 2010,A,D,

A-1 Trombley - Restoration $26.000.00 $28000.00 $0.00
Al's Asphalt . MUs $7,478.00 $7.478.00 $0.00
!!CS lMtlslLabor $8.019.45 $8019.45 $MO
Barecon 80re Casino $63533.10 $63.533.10 $0.00
:::ilvofWlxom Permits $497.50 $497.60 $0.00
oPloe Pine $24.223.85 $24223.65 $0.00
onstruolion Video CD $2,285,00 285.00 $0.00

Couoar l;urb culs $1.645.00 $1545,00 $0,00
~tJOrdOn Ploe $350,630.54 $350.630.54 $0,00
GreensG:an.e .Matertal $3675,00 $3,675.00 $0.00
HDSupply Malerials $38.869,39 $38889,39 $0,00
Hioh Noon rea removal $1,700.00 $1.700.00 "0.00
lMetro SWeep Restoration I I $50.119.85 $50,119.85 $0.00
Midwest Concr.;,te xMtis & Labor $9.752.42 $9752.42 $0.00
Nu Star Ins Bonds $13,607.00 $13.607.00 $0.00
Oakland County Permits $5195,00 $5.1f!5.00 $0,00
R,C. Directional lBorecasino $48.226.28 $4B,2ZEl.28 $0.00
State Barricade Mtls $2574.82 $2,574.82 $0.00

I'.MS ,"cklno $29786.54 $29.786.54 $0.00
otal Asphalt Patch $500.00 $500.00 $0.00

My commission expires: May 01, 2010


